503343511 06/10/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3390131

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALEXANDER T.F. LEE	05/04/2015
DAVIN STOWELL	04/23/2015
JOERN VICARI	05/29/2015
JOSEPH ZELEDON	04/21/2015
CHRISTOPHER XYDIS	04/23/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HELEN OF TROY LIMITED
Street Address:	THE PHOENIX CENTRE
Internal Address:	GEORGE STREET
City:	BELLEVILLE, ST. MICHAEL
State/Country:	BARBADOS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29529714

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)566-9711

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: palmer@rankinhill.com

Correspondent Name: RANKIN, HILL & CLARK LLP

Address Line 1: 38210 GLENN AVE.

Address Line 4: WILLOUGHBY, OHIO 44094

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OXO-39301
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONATHAN A. WITHROW
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan A. Withrow/
DATE SIGNED:	06/10/2015

Total Attachments: 7

source=39301-Assignment#page1.tif source=39301-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503343511 REEL: 035880 FRAME: 0530

source=39301-Assignment#page3.tif	
source=39301-Assignment#page4.tif	
source=39301-Assignment#page5.tif	
source=39301-Assignment#page6.tif	
source=39301-Assignment#page7.tif	

PATENT REEL: 035880 FRAME: 0531

Attorney Docket No.: OXO-39301

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the undersigned ("Inventor(s)") who has/have created a certain invention for which a U.S. Patent Application has been

\boxtimes	executed concurrently herewith
	executed on
	filed, and assigned Application Serial No.

and is entitled

COFFEE BEAN GRINDER

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

Helen of Troy Limited
The Phoenix Centre
George Street
Belleville, St. Michael, Barbados

its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the full, exclusive, entire worldwide rights, title and interest in, to, and under said invention as described and claimed in said application, including any provisional application(s) from which it claims priority, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent are or may be granted, reissued, or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Inventor(s) if this assignment and sale had not been made; all of the entire rights, title and interest in and to said invention and said application, and all original and reissued patents granted for said invention, and all divisions, reissues, continuations-in-part, and continuations of said application, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every patent, and the right, where such right can be legally exercised, in Assignee's own name to apply for and obtain patents in countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of the International Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty as fully and entirely as Inventor(s) could have done if the foreign application had been filed in the names of the Inventor(s), and the entire interest in any Letters Patent which may be granted on any such application in such foreign countries, and Inventor(s) authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, as Assignee and owner of the said entire rights, and Inventor(s) covenant(s) that Inventor(s) has/have the full right to convey the said entire interest herein assigned and that Inventor(s) has/have not executed and will not execute any

> PATENT REEL: 035880 FRAME: 0532

agreement in conflict herewith, and Inventor(s) will communicate to Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives all facts known to Inventor(s) respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths or declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing, or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, Inventor(s) will, upon request, sign and deliver all lawful papers requisite for the filling of such disclaimer; and

Inventor(s) further covenant(s) and agree(s) that Inventor(s) will, at any time upon request, do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, either in the name of Inventor(s) or Assignee, to apply for, obtain, and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries, according to the International Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all the laws and treaties in force, all without further consideration but at the expense of Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives.

Signed at the City of New You on this 4th day of May	k	State of	NY		***********
on this 4th day of May	7	7, 2015/			
	Alexand	r T.F. Lee			
State of New York))ss:	MARVIN E. B Notary Public, Sta No. 01BR6	te of New Y	ork	
County of New Yark	ì	Qualified in New Commission Expire	York Count		
On this H day of May personally came Alexander T.F. Lee, to		n to be the indi	2015 ividual de	before	me and
who executed the foregoing instrument,					
	M	PAR) >		
	Notary Pu	NUNC			

Seal

Signed at the City ofN	State of <i>N</i> Y
on this 23 day of APRIL	, 2015.
	Davin Stowell
State of New York County of New York))ss:
County of New YORK)
On this 13 nd day of 15 personally came Davin Stowell, to me executed the foregoing instrument, and	, 2015 before me known to be the individual described in and who d acknowledged execution of the same.
MONIKA BRZUCHNALSKI Notary Public, State of New York No. 01BR6134213 Qualified in Kings County Commission Expires September 26, 20 17	Notary Public
Seal	
Signed at the City of on this day of	State of, 2015.
Signed at the City of on this day of	State of, 2015. Joern Vicari
Signed at the City of on this day of	Joern Vicari
on this day of	, 2015.
State of County of On this day of	Joern Vicari))ss:) , 2015 before me known to be the individual described in and who
on this day of State of County of On this day of personally came Joern Vicari, to me k	Joern Vicari))ss:) , 2015 before me known to be the individual described in and who
on this day of State of County of On this day of personally came Joern Vicari, to me k	Joern Vicari))ss:) , 2015 before me known to be the individual described in and who

3

Signed at the City of	State of
on this day of	, 2015.
	Davin Stowell
State of)
)ss:
County of)
•	
On this day of	, 2015 before me
executed the foregoing instrument, and	known to be the individual described in and who
sociated the foregoing monthline, and	acknowledged execution of the same.
	Notary Public
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Seal	
Ca. Ta.	and the same of th
Signed at the City of	State of CAL, FORNIA
on this 29 day of Myy	, 2015.
	Miliani
	Joern Vioari
State of Millary A	A notary public or other officer completing this
	SS: certificate verifies only the identity of the
County of MM Famcico) certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
r di	
On this 29^{4} day of 100	, 2015 before me
personally came Joern Vicari, to me kn	own to be the individual described in and who
executed the foregoing instrument, and a	acknowledged execution of the same.
R. LOZADA	
COMM. #2076678 & COMM.	- A XM.
San Francisco County Comm. Expires Aug 2, 2018	Notáry Public
Seal	· /

3

Signed at the City of	State of	
on this day of	, 2015.	
	Christopher Xydis	
State of	,	
)ss:	
County of		
On this day of	, 2015 before	me
personally came Christopher Xydis.	, to me known to be the individual described in a	ınd
who executed the foregoing instrume	ent, and acknowledged execution of the same.	
	Notary Public	
Seal		
Signed at the City of NEW	YORK state of	
Signed at the City of NEW on this 21 ST day of APRIL		
	March .	
	Joseph Zeledon	
San San Mark	sosopii Zeiddoii	
State of New York County of New York	.)	
County of New York)ss:)	
On this 218t day of April		
personally came Joseph Zeledon, to	o me known to be the individual described in an	ne Na
who executed the foregoing instrumer	ent, and acknowledged execution of the same.	IU
	Alles Com	
	Notary Public	
Seal	MONIKA BRZUCHNALSKI	
	Notary Public, State of New York No. 01BR6134213	
	Qualified in Kings County Commission Expires Sentember 20 00 17	

	Christopher Xydis Christopher Xydis
State of))ss: SEE ATTACHED STATE OF CALIFORI ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLED
On this day of personally came Christopher > who executed the foregoing ins	, 2015 before me Kydis, to me known to be the individual described in and strument, and acknowledged execution of the same.
	Notary Public
Seal	
Signed at the City of on this day of	State of , 2015.
	Joseph Zeledon
State of)
County of)ss:)
On this day of ersonally came Joseph Zeledo tho executed the foregoing inst	on, to me known to be the individual described in and rument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Ä

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate is attached, and no	ficate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California County of Santa Clara On April 23, 2015 before me, Ch Date personally appeared Christopher X) Iristina M. Ewing, Wotary Public Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer Ydi.S Name(s) of Signer(s)
subscribed to trie within instrument and acknow	y evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are wledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), acted, executed the instrument.
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
CHRISTINA M. EWING Commission # 2012877 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Mar 17, 2017	Signature of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal Above	PTIONAL
Though this section is optional, completing this	is information can deter alteration of the document or is form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	Document Date: 4/23/15
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: UNITY YOU'S Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited	Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Dimited General Individual Attorney in Fact Guardian or Conservator Other:
oigner is nepresenting.	Signer Is Representing:
©2014 National Notary Association • www.NationalNota	ary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

PATENT

REEL: 035880 FRAME: 0538

RECORDED: 06/10/2015